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Jury report 
 
 
 

FIAP Blue Badge Holger Buecker, Germany 
 

MoL Gold Badge Manfred Kluger, Germany, peacock dance-10 
 

Theme A People of the World 
 

FIAP Gold medal Slobodan Cavic, Serbia, From today to tomorrow 4 
PSA Gold medal Beata Rosik, Ireland, Maria 
Danube Gold medal Ajar Setiadi, Indonesia, Powder and violist 1 
Danube Silver medal Imre Kiss, Hungary, The cat 
Danube Bronze medal Indranil Ghosh Dastidar, India, old herder 
MoL Gold medal Ahmed Mohamed Hassan, Qatar, Three Mask 
MoL Silver medal Ching Ching Chan, Hong Kong, The Guard 
MoL Bronze medal Gaber Kosir, Slovenia, Look into Past 
DIPA Gold Medal Sara Gabriels, Belgium, Pride of the family 
DIPA Silver Medal Despina Anastasis, Cyprus, Whirl trance 
DIPA Bronze Medal Minko Mihaylov, Bulgaria, The three paths 
FZS Gold medal Holger Buecker, Germany, Class Grenayde - Shout it out 
FZS Silver medal Atle Sveen, Norway, Ivory Flame and orange curtains II 
FZS Bronze medal Jorgen Kristensen, Denmark, Andreas 
FIAP Mention Dragan Prole, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Homeless 
FIAP Mention Anirban Chakrabarti, India, Fishermen weave net 
Danube HM Joan Gil, Spain, Cuba 
Danube HM Hsiang Hui Sylvester Wong, Malaysia, Bajau Boy 031 
Danube HM Bhagya Dasappa, India, Smoke 
Danube HM Yichi Wang, China, Movies in the countryside 
Danube HM Star Lai, Taiwan, Hard 
Danube HM Martin Zurmuehle, Switzerland, Alicia in the Engine Room 
MoL HM Manh Cuong Vu, Vietnam, Way Back 2 
MoL HM Hsun Mou Chen, Taiwan, Look up 
MoL HM Hao Nguyen Dang, Vietnam, Vac go 
MoL HM Frank Callens, Belgium, Espresso 
MoL HM John King, England, Gang Of Four 
MoL HM Hsin Chi Chan, Taiwan, Javelin throw 
DIPA HM Diana Chan, Hong Kong, Phuket vegetarian festival 
DIPA HM Codreanu Teodora, Romania, Alex 
DIPA HM Eugenio Fieni, Italy, Maria 22.13 
DIPA HM Henry Jang, USA, Road of Umbrella 
DIPA HM Heng Liang Wu, Taiwan, Praying 
DIPA HM Barbara Gregurič Silič, Slovenia, Ania 4 
 
 



Theme B Open monochrome 
 

FIAP Gold medal Arief Rahardjo, Indonesia, Sall Sally Salies Twins 
PSA Gold medal Jasmin Suljanovic, Slovenia, B-Tirolec 
Danube Gold medal Inci Koyuncu, Turkey, Sevinc 
Danube Silver medal Alahattin Kanlioglu, Turkey, Myanmar219 
Danube Bronze medal Holger Buecker, Germany, Shaarghot III 
MoL Gold medal Eva Lambropoulou, Greece, Thessaloniki 1 
MoL Silver medal Beata Rosik, Ireland, Girl with a Sunflower 
MoL Bronze medal Prakash Kandakoor, India, Friendship 
DIPA Gold Medal Star Lai, Taiwan, Child in War 
DIPA Silver Medal Chia Chen Tsai, Taiwan, hurdle 
DIPA Bronze Medal Slobodan Cavic, Serbia, The burden of life 2 
FZS Gold medal Maria Vogiatzaki, Greece, Coffee is ready 
FZS Silver medal Heng Liang Wu, Taiwan, Boating in the early morning 
FZS Bronze medal Sara Gabriels, Belgium, The golden look 
FIAP Mention Grzegorz Lewandowski, Poland, Twisted 
FIAP Mention Jose Luis Vazquez Llamas, Spain, Hacia la luz 
Danube HM Ha Phi Thi Thu, Vietnam, Rock Village 
Danube HM Henry Jang, USA, Bodie Ghost Town 
Danube HM Hsin Chi Chan, Taiwan, Children outside the window 
Danube HM Ivana Sancandi, Italy, Old sage 
Danube HM Robin Luo, Canada, Moto Racing 06 
Danube HM Tapas Bhowmick, India, Sufi overview 
MoL HM Vojislav Lukovic, Serbia, The Blessing of the Five Loaves 
MoL HM Chau Tran My, Vietnam, San pham nhua tong hop 2 
MoL HM Gabriella Jerszi, Hungary, Long-beard Simon 
MoL HM Giancarlo Cerri, Italy, Ambulante 2 
MoL HM Ching Ching Chan, Hong Kong, Hollow Absorption 
MoL HM Amar Nath Dutta, India, Piyali 6093 
DIPA HM Hung Tsui, Hong Kong, A smoking woman 
DIPA HM Mahmood Aljabri, Oman, Thinking 
DIPA HM Kerry Boytell, Australia, The Opium Smoker 
DIPA HM Udayan Sankar Pal, India, Bowled over 
DIPA HM Yasemin Ozer, Turkey, Begum 
DIPA HM Michel Gilliot, Belgium, Le tailleur de pierre 
  

Theme C Open color  
 

FIAP Gold medal Manfred Kluger, Germany, Springtime-1 
PSA Gold medal Sara Gabriels, Belgium, Thick brows 
Danube Gold medal Ivan Choy, Australia, Amazing Water Refraction 
Danube Silver medal Debojyoti Ghosh, India, Focused 
Danube Bronze medal Kranitz Roland, Hungary, Girls 
MoL Gold medal Yu Ling Ho, Taiwan, Off-road competition 
MoL Silver medal Arief Rahardjo, Indonesia, Sally Scary Day 
MoL Bronze medal Umashankar Bn, India, Winnoving Working 
DIPA Gold Medal Ahmed Mohamed Hassan, Qatar, Blue Fingers 
DIPA Silver Medal Martin Zurmuehle, Switzerland, Golden Walls 
DIPA Bronze Medal Star Lai, Taiwan, Have fun 



FZS Gold medal Beata Rosik, Ireland, Ariadnes Thread 
FZS Silver medal Hsiu Ying Chang, Taiwan, hawaii 8 
FZS Bronze medal Veniero Rubboli, Italy, Visit to loved ones 
FIAP Mention Minko Mihaylov, Bulgaria, Knowledge 
FIAP Mention Diana Chan, Hong Kong, Rowing in Water flowers 
Danube HM Ajit Huilgol, India, GC brilliant sipping nectar 2 
Danube HM Ching Ching Chan, Hong Kong, Paradox 
Danube HM David Somali-Chow, Indonesia, Aurora in Iceland 
Danube HM Dr Pankaj Sharma, India, Nandgaon Holi At Its Peak 
Danube HM Edwin Ong Wee Kee, Malaysia, Little Hope on Trash Mountain 
Danube HM Grzegorz Lewandowski, Poland, Dancing quenn 
MoL HM Holger Buecker, Germany, All Lights on Graf Lindorf 
MoL HM Jim Munday, England, Newhaven Storm Watchers 
MoL HM Mahmood Aljabri, Oman, Wahiba sand 
MoL HM Manh Cuong Vu, Vietnam, Summer on the lotus pond no1 
MoL HM Slobodan Cavic, Serbia, The weight of life 
MoL HM Eva Lambropoulou, Greece, Girl 50 
DIPA HM Nilendu Banerjee, India, Three Cute Kids 
DIPA HM Ole Suszkiewicz, Denmark, Going Home 
DIPA HM Ozer Kanburoglu, Turkey, Horseman and his dog 
DIPA HM Pantelis Kranos, Cyprus, Lost in world of shipwrecks 
DIPA HM Ursula Bruder, Germany, Sunset on the Lofoten Islands 
DIPA HM Anirban Chakrabarti, India, Melania 
 

Theme D Nature 
 

FIAP Gold medal Hung Tsui, Hong Kong, Two cheetahs in the morning 102 
PSA Gold medal Kranitz Roland, Hungary, I got you 
Danube Gold medal Holger Buecker, Germany, Above and Below 
Danube Silver medal Maciej Jozwiak, Poland, The dragon 
Danube Bronze medal Lojzi Avsenik, Slovenia, Dober ulov 
MoL Gold medal Jie Fischer, USA, The Travelling Birds 22 
MoL Silver medal Atle Sveen, Norway, Yellowbilled stork 
MoL Bronze medal Tsuei Fang Lin, Taiwan, Lin4 
DIPA Gold Medal Hsiu Ying Chang, Taiwan, strong 
DIPA Silver Medal Hsin Chi Chan, Taiwan, Praying mantis01 
DIPA Bronze Medal Jorgen Kristensen, Denmark, Deer 18 
FZS Gold medal Alexander Ivanov, Bulgaria, Yin and yang2 
FZS Silver medal John King, England, Starlings Squabble Of Equals 
FZS Bronze medal Li Ka Wai, Hong Kong, Killer 
FIAP Mention Barbara Jenkin, England, Frog in Green Lily 
FIAP Mention Danica Novak, Slovenia, Africa 02 
Danube HM Indranil Ghosh Dastidar, India, A bird with two heads 
Danube HM Minko Mihaylov, Bulgaria, Skater 
Danube HM Mrinal Sen, India, Enter the dragon 
Danube HM Risto Raunio, Finland, Wolverine player 
Danube HM Robin Luo, Canada, With Fish Home 03 
Danube HM Ajar Setiadi, Indonesia, Croc an prey 
MoL HM Bhagya Dasappa, India, Majestic 
MoL HM Diana Wagner, Chile, Salar Andino 



MoL HM Grzegorz Lewandowski, Poland, Ice lolly 
MoL HM Ivana Sancandi, Italy, Contrast 
MoL HM Haider Chishty, England, Keep Watching 
MoL HM Franja Menrat, Serbia, Morning above the desert 
DIPA HM Kibedi Sandor, Romania, Der Steinadler 
DIPA HM Mats Grimfoot, Sweden, Bloody antlers 
DIPA HM Yu Ling Ho, Taiwan, Kingfisher4 
DIPA HM Pi Heng Hsiao, Taiwan, Namibia6 
DIPA HM Rene Van Echelpoel, Belgium, Brentis Daphne 
DIPA HM Wen Jye Wang, Taiwan, Fighting for survival 
 
Recognitions and patronages: 
FIAP 2022/132  
PSA 2022-156  
DIPA 2022/019  
MoL 2022/18  
FZS 2022/001 

 
Jury: 
 
Tomasz Okoniewski, EFIAP, (Poland)  
Aleksander Čufar EFIAP/d3, MPSA, MF FZS, (Slovenia) 
Matjaž Čater MF FZS, MFIAP, (Slovenia) 
 


